being received by the Group in its capacity as principal under AASB15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers. This assessment
was revised during the preparation of the Group’s annual financial statements for the year ended 30 April 2023, with the Group
now receiving the revenue in their capacity as agent.

IMPACT OF CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING POLICY

The change had nil impact of net profit after tax for the Group or the KFC Europe operating segment as the revenue
recognised was offset by an equal expense as the cost of receiving the revenue. The change is reflected in Revenue and
Administration expenses in the Consolidated income Statement and has been applied retrospectively, with the prior period
comparative figures have been restated.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

COLLINS FOODS LIMITED ACN 151 420 781 | INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT - FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 15 OCTOBER 2023 PAGE 24 OF 28

G2: Changes in accounting policies continued

The impact of this change is as follows:

As previously
reported

Change in
accounting policy

adjustment

(1) Discontinued
operation

adjustments As restated
Consolidated income statement $000 $000 $000 $000

As at 16 October 2022

Revenue 614,295 (3,045) (1,811) 609,439

Gross profit 319,750 (3,045) (1,811) 314,894

Administrative expenses (39,485) 3,045 978 (35,462)

Other expenses (8,224) - 54 (8,170)

Profit from continuing operations before finance
income, finance costs and income tax (EBIT) 31,935 - (779) 31,156

Profit from continuing operations before income
tax 17,025 - (779) 16,246

Income tax expense (6,003) - 220 (5,783)

Profit from continuing operations 11,022 - (559) 10,463

Profit from discontinued operations (attributable
to equity holders of the Company) - - 559 559

(1) The restatement as relating to the sale of Sizzler Asia (discontinued operation) has been included in this table to provide the full impact of the restated Consolidated
income statement. Refer to Note E for further details.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

COLLINS FOODS LIMITED ACN 151 420 781 | INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT - FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 15 OCTOBER 2023 PAGE 25 OF 28

H: SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

H1: Subsequent events

MATTERS SUBSEQUENT TO THE END OF THE FINANCIAL PERIOD

On 19 October 2023, Collins Foods Netherlands Operations B.V. (CFNO), a wholly owned subsidiary of Collins Foods Limited,